CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERITAKING A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERITAKING 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: - Mutation / Transfer of ownership right of 33.32% share in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 5213, (Ground Floor) of Category-IV in Phase-II, Modern Housing Complex, Manimajra, Chandigarh on the basis of Transfer Deed in the name of Sh. Sanjeev Kukreja S/o Late Sh. Manohar Lai Kukreja (having 16.66% share) from the names of allottee/transferee (i) Smt. Sunita Kukreja W/o Late Sh. Manohar Lai Kukreja (having 66.66% share) but Transferring 16.66% and (ii) Smt. Meenakshi Madan D/o Late Sh. Sh. Manohar Lai Kukreja W/o Sh. Sunii Madan (having 16.66% share).

(MOTHER TO SON AND SISTER TO BROTHER)

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. No. 5213, (Ground Floor) of Category-IV in Phase-II, Modern Housing Complex, Manimajra, Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee (i) Smt. Sunita Kukreja W/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja (having 66% share) (ii) Sh. Sanjeev Kukreja S/o Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja (having 16.66% share) and (iii) Smt. Meenakshi Madan D/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja W/o Sh. Sunil Madan (having16.66% share). It has been reported by Sh. Sanjeev Kukreja S/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja (having 16.66% share) who has applied for transfer of ownership right of 33.32 % share (I.E. 16.66% Share of each transferor namely Smt. Sunita Kukreja W/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja and Smt. Meenakshi Madan D/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja Wio Sh. Sunita Kukreja W/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja and Smt. Meenakshi Madan D/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja Wio Sh. Sunita Kukreja W/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja and Smt. Meenakshi Madan D/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja Wio Sh. Sunita Kukreja Wio Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja and Smt. Meenakshi Madan D/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja Wio Sh. Sunita Kukreja And Smt. Meenakshi Madan D/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja Wio Sh. Sunita Kukreja and Smt. Meenakshi Madan D/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Kukreja Wio Sh. Sunita Kukreja And registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 16.02.2021.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

3

Row

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

WEARMASK, WASHYOURHANDS, WATCHYOURDISTANCE